11

1	 Performance Budget = 23% of the adjusted target for the budget year
2	 Parameters are weighted as follows: graduates (50%), doctoral degrees (10%) and third-party funding (40%).
3	 Graduates are weighted by type of degree (Bachelor and diploma: 1; Master: 0.5) and duration of study (within

the regular duration of study: 2, otherwise: 1). Exception for the FeU Hagen: graduates in part-time studies are
given the factor 1.33 within the regular duration of study.

4	 The maximum loss from formula-based allocation is limited to 1.0 % of the adjusted target of each financial
	 year. There is no blanket limitation on profits, which are subject to linear adjustment according to the amount
	 of funds available.

> Performance-oriented budgeting for the financial year 2012 (excluding medicine) – parameters and results

Higher education
institution

Planned target (after adjustments) Performance
Budget1

Parameters for formula-based
allocation2

Parameters for
formula-based

allocation2

Result of all
parameters Result before adjustment Result after adjustment4

in € 1,000 % in € 1,000 Graduates 3 Equalityin %
Third-party

funding
expenditure

in € 1,000 in € 1,000 % in € 1,000 %

TH Aachen 249,405 13.29 57,363 7.49 4.71 27.86 66,310 8,947 3.59 3,279 1.31

U Münster 198,629 10.58 45,685 15.10 7.25 9.74 52,540 6,856 3.45 2,513 1.27

U Bochum 198,537 10.58 45,664 9.91 7.69 9.64 41,362 -4,302 -2.17 -1,985 -1.00

U Cologne 194,484 10.36 44,731 11.42 8.11 6.60 39,541 -5,191 -2.67 -1,945 -1.00

U Bonn 195,769 10.43 45,027 8.40 4.62 11.03 39,164 -5,863 -2.99 -1,958 -1.00

U Duisburg-
Essen 170,606 9.09 39,239 8.60 7.60 6.32 32,748 -6,492 -3.81 -1,706 -1.00

U Dortmund 136,469 7.27 31,388 7.24 7.28 7.12 31,057 -331 -0.24 -331 -0.24

U Bielefeld 122,645 6.53 28,208 7.29 8.62 6.16 30,085 1,876 1.53 688 0.56

U Paderborn 81,786 4.36 18,811 5.20 10.31 4.50 23,444 4,633 5.66 1,698 2.08

U Siegen 75,726 4.03 17,417 4.95 8.26 2.64 18,808 1,391 1.84 510 0.67

U Düsseldorf 92,424 4.92 21,257 4.84 7.00 2.89 18,466 -2,792 -3.02 -924 -1.00

U Wuppertal 81,928 4.36 18,843 4.03 8.42 2.96 17,434 -1,409 -1.72 -819 -1.00

FeU Hagen 52,627 2.80 12,104 3.94 7.39 1.41 14,128 2,024 3.85 742 1.41

DSH Cologne 25,909 1.38 5,959 1.61 2.74 1.13 6,611 652 2.52 239 0.92

Total 1,876,943 100.00 431,697 100.00 100.00 100.00 431,697 0 0

73 <

bu
dg

et
 a

nd
 p

er
so

nn
el

 /
/

// 04
Lesezeichen

> Performance-oriented budgeting of the Faculty of Medicine for the financial year 2011 – parameters and results

1	 Corresponds to 20% of relevant budget appropriation for 2011.
2	 LGG basis = Mean value of registered percentage of posts occupied by female academics in 2009–2011;
	 professorships with female incumbents weighted with factor 5.0.
3	 Parameters are weighted as follows: research input: 30%; research output: 45%; teaching: 25%.
4	 Third-party funding basis = registered expenditure in 2007–2009, funding weighted by source (DFG: factor 5;